FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

PORECTZVE

08-03-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101797614

MS 17 999

4.17.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	111-4-11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
⊠ New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Document ID#	Month Day Year				
	Merger 05102000				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name BARNES GROUP INC.	Month Day Year				
Formerly	03302001				
	l Partnership				
Other					
	DELAWARE				
D	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Receiving Party	NIV.				
Name THE WALLACE BARNES COMPA					
DBA/AKA/TA	CI Ov				
Composed of					
Address (line 123 Main Street					
1)					
Address (line					
2)	06011				
Address (line Bristol	Connecticut				
3) City	State/Country Zip Code				
City	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not				
	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative				
⊠ Corporation ☐ Association	should be attached. Designation must be				
KA Corbona	separate document from Assignment.)				
Other	CONNECTICUT				
Streampration/Organization					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete (Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

				· <u>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </u>	
FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99		, –			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		TR/	ADEMARK
Domestic Representa	tive Name and Add	ress	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Nam Number	e and Address	Area Code an	d Telephone		
Name	WILLIAM E. N	MARAMES			
Address (line 1)	ARENT FOX	KINTNER PLOTK	IN & KAHN, PLLO	3	
Address (line 2)	1050 Connection	cut Avenue, NW			
Address (line 3)	Washington, D	C 20036-5339			
Address (line 4)					
	he total number of paling any attachments.	ages of the attached c	onveyance document	#	2
Trademark Applicat Enter either the Traden	tion Number(s) or R nark Application Numb	Registration Number oer <u>or</u> the Registration I	r(s)	Mark if additional nu ER BOTH numbers fo	mbers attached or the same property).
Trademar	k Application Numl	ber(s)	Registratio	n Number(s)	
			756667	867382	1343665
			800231	1018650	2108270
			861487	1262075	2122787
Number of Properti	ies Enter the	total number of pr	operties involved	# 1	14
Fee Amount		ount for Properties	Listed (37CFR 3.41)): \$ 365	
Method of Payment		Enclosed 🗵	Deposit Account		
		if additional fees can Deposit Accou	be charged to the account Number:	count.) #	
		Authorization to cha	rge additional fees	Yes 🗌	No 🗵
Statement and S	ignature	the foregoing informa	ation is true and corre	ct and any attached	copy is a true copy of th
To the best of my king original document.	nowleage and bener, Charges to deposit a	ccount are authorized	i, as indicated herein.		4/3/01
William E.	. Marames	M	Ulliam S. Mar. Signature	alles	Date Signed
Name o	f Person Signing		oldusinie /		

· 			1			
FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99	CONTINUATION U.S. Department of Commerc					
OMB 0651-0027	- -			Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
COMMITTEE	TRADEMARK					
CONVEYING PARTY Enter Additional Conveying Party		Mark if additional	names of convey	ing parties attached		
Name BARNES GROUP INC.				Execution Date		
				Month Day Year		
Formerly				03302001		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnersh	ip Limited	Partnership [Corporation	Association		
Other						
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/	Organization	Delaware				
Receiving Party		Mark if additions	ıl names of recei	ving parties attached		
Name THE WALLACE BARNES	COMPANY					
DBA/AKA/T						
A						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 123 Main Street						
Address (line 2)			W			
Address (line 2)		T				
Address (line 3) Bristol		Connecticut		06011		
City		State/Coun		Zip Code		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnersh	nip 🔲 Limited	Partnership	If do	cument to be recorded is an annument and the receiving party is		
Corporation Association				domiciled in the United States, an bintment of a domestic		
			repr	esentative should be attached.		
Other			(Des	ignation must be separate iment from Assignment.)		
	!	CONDI				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/	Organization	CONN	ECTICUT			
Trademark Application Number(s) or R	Registration Number	er(s)		litional numbers attached		
Trademont Application Num	nber or the Registration	on Number (DO NO	T ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property)		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)						
Trademark Application Numb	per(s)	Regist	ration Number			
		2278994	235383	52		
		2339838				
	l.	2007000	ı L			

2320580

2320581

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BARNES GROUP INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 123 Main Street Bristol, Connecticut 06011 (hereinaster called the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of trademarks recited in EXHIBIT A, which have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (hereinafter referred to as "the said marks");

WHEREAS, THE WALLACE BARNES COMPANY, a corporation of Connecticut, having a place of business at 123 Main Street Bristol, Connecticut 06011 (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE") desired to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, and the registrations therefor, together with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has heretofore sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks and said registrations therefore, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said marks:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires this Confirmatory Assignment for the purpose of recording its ownership of the above-identified said marks and registrations therefor at the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, already received and hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and confirm unto said ASSIGNEE all its entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together the goodwill of its business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said marks, as well as the right to sue for past infringements thereof, nunc pro tunc, effective as of New 10, 2000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, as of the date indicated below.

BARNES GROUP INC.

Eleanor K. Twombly
Notary Public

ELEANOR K. TWOMBLY NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 31, 2003

EXHIBIT A

LIST OF MARKS

Mark	REG. NO
C CURTIS and Design	756,667
DURATRONIC	800,231
CURTISOL	861,487
DURATORQ	867,382
CURTISOL	1,018,650
MECHANICS CHOICE	1,262,075
GEAR DESIGN LOGO	1,343,665
CURTIS	2,122,787
CURTIS THE CHOICE OF PROFESSIONALS	2,108,270
PC+ and Design	2,278,994
KEY HOLE DESIGN	2,339,838
1 DEALER ONE SOURCE CURTIS and Design	2,320,580
DEALER 1 SOURCE	2,320,581
OUALITY PRODUCTS & SERVICE and Design	2,353,832

RECORDED: 04/17/2001